## SB280 L.013

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Finance.

## SB23-280 be amended as follows:

- Amend reengrossed bill, page 11, line 3, strike "(6)(g), and (6)(h);" and
- 2 substitute "and (6)(g);".
- 3 Page 11, line 4, after "(5.5)," insert "(6)(g.5),".
- 4 Page 14, strike lines 1 through 5.
- 5 Page 14, line 21, strike the second "THE" and substitute "A".
- 6 Page 16, lines 4 and 5, strike "NEWER, CLEANER MODELS;" and substitute
- 7 "NEWER ELIGIBLE TRUCKS;".
- 8 Page 17, strike line 12.
- 9 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraphs accordingly.
- 10 Page 18, line 2, strike "VEHICLE;" and substitute "REPLACEMENT NEWER
- 11 ELIGIBLE TRUCK;".
- 12 Page 18, line 10, strike "VEHICLES." and substitute "NEWER ELIGIBLE
- 13 TRUCKS.".
- 14 Page 18, line 12, strike "VEHICLE" and substitute "NEWER ELIGIBLE
- 15 TRUCK".
- 16 Page 18, line 25, strike "2032." and substitute "2033.".
- 17 Page 18, line 27, strike "2032," and substitute "2033,".
- Page 19, line 12, strike "VEHICLES" and substitute "NEWER ELIGIBLE
- 19 TRUCKS".
- 20 Page 19, line 22, strike "2032," and substitute "2033,".
- 21 Page 21, strike lines 5 and 6.
- 22 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- Page 21, after line 16 insert:
- "(IX) "NEWER ELIGIBLE TRUCK" MEANS ANY TRUCK THAT IS

- 1 MODEL YEAR 2017 OR LATER AND DOES NOT QUALIFY FOR ACQUISITION
- 2 FUNDING OR FINANCING ASSISTANCE FROM THE FUND.".
- 3 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 4 Page 21, line 18, strike "2015" and substitute "2014".
- 5 Page 21, line 20, strike "2016 OR NEWER" and substitute "2017 OR NEW
- 6 ELIGIBLE".
- After "NEWER" insert "ELIGIBLE" on: Page 11, line 18; Page 15, lines 21
- 8 and 25; and **Page 16,** lines 6, 10, and 19.
- 9 Strike "DIVISION." and substitute "DEPARTMENT." on: Page 17, line 1;
- 10 **Page 19**, line 19; **Page 20**, line 20; and **Page 21**, line 9.
- Strike "DIVISION" and substitute "DEPARTMENT" on: **Page 17**, lines 2, 9,
- and 25; **Page 18,** lines 11 and 20; and **Page 19,** lines 2, 22, and 27.
- 13 Strike "VEHICLES;" and substitute "NEWER ELIGIBLE TRUCKS;" on: Page
- 14 **19,** lines 7, 8, and 9.
- 15 Strike "VEHICLE;" and substitute "NEWER ELIGIBLE TRUCK;" on: Page 19,
- 16 lines 10 and 11.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*